

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3205/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2004 in SA 371/88
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUKTABAI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DASHRATH ABA GUNGE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kini,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner to take steps to serve the unserved respondents. Since respondent No.2 is dead, pe
titioner is permitted to bring the Lrs. on record. Ten weeks time is granted.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master