

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3205/2005

MUKTABAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DASHRATH ABA GUNGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing Lrs. on record of deceased R.No.2)
(With office report)

Date: 03/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.
Mr.Kailash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

If the affidavit of service as mentioned in the Office Report dt.06.06.2008 is
not filed within four weeks from this date, the application for substitution shall
stand dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master