

®

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3205/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2004 in SA No.371/1988
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUKTABAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DASHRATH ABA GUNGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 438 of 2011

(With appln.for exemption from filing OT) (For final disposal)

Date: 01/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anantbhushan Kanade, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Sitarama Rao, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samson Honey, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeal, the interim order granted
by this Court shall continue.

Let contempt petition be listed along with the civil
appeal.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master