

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 981/2013

MUKTABAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DASHRATH ABA GUNGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date : 04/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, two weeks' time is granted
to learned counsel for the appellant for curing
the defects.

(SONALI SAUND)
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.08.07
14:46:20 IST
Reason: