

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2015, I.A. 5/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 981/2013

MUKTABAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DASHRATH ABA GUNGE (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay
in filing appl. for bringing Lrs on record)

Date : 03/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Arunima Pal,Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.Sita Rama Rao,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh,Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the applications are allowed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER